The purchaser to place fund; at Union Bank cf Can-ada, Simpsoni, Sask.*The highest or any tender need not
necessarily be accepted.

J. W. BOWLEY,
Simpson, Sask, June 6th, igîî, Seccretary-treasurer.

CITY OF TRAIL, B,.

Tenders will be received for twentY-five thousand dol-lars ($25,000) twenty year 6% City of Trail scbool deben-
tures, maturing July 3rd, 1931, u.p te 8 p.ia., Yul>, rj'th, 10on.

WE OWN' AND OFFER

ONTARIO and
WESTERN

Municipal
Debentures

affording the investor the safest
kind of security

YJELDING FROM 41% TO 5
Full Particulars gladly submitted